SENIOR CORPS TOTALS

Senior Corps in lowa

PARTICIPANTS

S0R O

I3
(S}
EN Nl /A;e"f

N «
e

PROGRAMS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City

Boone
Boone

Carroll
Carroll

Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Charles City
Clinton
Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs
Decorah

Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Dubuque
Dubuque
Fairfield

Fort Madison
Ft. Dodge
lowa City
lowa City
Mason City
Mt. Pleasant
Newton
Ottumwa
Ottumwa

Rock Valley

Program Name

Sponsor Organization

Mid lowa Foster Grandparent Program (Current)

RSVP 55+ Volunteer Program of Boone and Greene Counties (Current)

Boone County Hospital

Foster Grandparent Program of Carroll County (Current)
Carroll County Board

RSVP Carroll County (Current)

Carroll County Board

Foster Grandparents Program (Current)
Community Corrections Improvement Association
RSVP of Linn and Jones Counties (Current)

United Way of East Central lowa

Charles City FGP (Current)

City of Charles City

RSVP of Clinton County (Current)

Mobile Meals United Inc

Pottawattamie County Senior Companion Program (Current)
Southwest 8 Senior Services

Southwest 8 Foster Grandparent Program (Current)
Southwest 8 Senior Services

Northeast lowa RSVP (Current)

Decorah Public Library

Foster Grandparent Program (Current)

Visiting Nurse Services

Senior Companion Program (Current)

Visiting Nurse Services

United Way of Central lowa RSVP (Current)

United Way of Central lowa

Dubuque RSVP (Current)

The Finley Hospital

Foster Grandparent Program (Current)

Dubugque Area Project Concern

Fairfield RSVP (Completed)

Fairfield Volunteer Center, Inc.

North Lee County RSVP (Current)

City of Fort Madison

Fort Dodge FGP (Current)

City of Fort Dodge

RSVP Johnson/lowa/Muscatine/Des Moines (Current)
Elder Services, Inc.

RSVP Johnson/lowa/Muscatine/Des Moines (Current)
Elder Services, Inc.

RSVP at NIACC 2010-2013 (Current)

North lowa Area Community College

Henry County RSVP (Current)

Henry County Health Center

Newton/Jasper RSVP (Current)

JASPER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION DISTRICT
FGP of Wapello County (Current)

American Home Finding Association

Ottumwa RSVP (Completed)

Ottumwa Area Chamber of Commerce

Rock Valley Rotary FGP (Current)

Rock Valley Rotary Club Foundation

Information reflects the status of programs as of March 11, 2013
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Number of
Participants

216
156

18

414

55

451

92

225

17

45

245

70

64

258

368

39

85

93

62

518

435

198

58

69

49

240

105

Program Type

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
Senior Companion Program
RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program



Senior Corps in lowa

SENIOR CORPS TOTALS PARTICIPANTS PROGRAMS
CURRENT (as of March 11, 2013) 6,263 33
COMPLETED (within last 12 months) 325 2
Program Name Number of
Primary City Sponsor Organization Participants Program Type
Rock Valley Rock Valley Rotary Senior Companion Program (Current) 141 Senior Companion Program
Rock Valley Rotary Club Foundation
Sioux City RSVP of Woodbury County (Current) 100 RSVP
Center For Siouxland
Spencer Northwest lowa RSVP (Current) 303 RSVP
lowa Lakes Community College
Spirit Lake Dickinson County RSVP (Current) 147 RSVP
Voluntary Action Center of the lowa Great Lakes, Inc.
Story City Central lowa RSVP (Current) 600 RSVP
Story City Senior Citizens, Inc.
Story City Central lowa RSVP North (Current) 255 RSVP
Story City Senior Citizens, Inc.
Waterloo RSVP of Black Hawk/Fayette (Current) 295 RSVP
Covenant Medical Center
Waterloo SCP of Waterloo (Current) 102 Senior Companion Program

Hawkeye Community College

Note: The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization. Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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